mais		1 4	11 No 1)	De LEKK	
. INS. CASE OWNE	R	CC ///////////////////////////////////		IDAC:	
Surveyor:	ifes	DOI: ASSIG	DIII	Date / Time : 7 0	10 16
Pre-assign / CCI	SHC890	T D	7, 7	Registered in Merimen:	
Insured Vehicle N	Vo.	3 4	Claim No.		
Name of Insured	Mer		Policy No.	W10W01+5	
Insured Tel No.	Et	HP:	Make / Mode		M
Excess Sec II :S!	5	D.O.A: 16 1/4.	Place of Acc	dent FIVE VAL	() C F C C C C C C C C
Is driver the owne		Nature of Accident			0 DION RO
If NO. Driver No. Driver Te	ame / Age : Sue WTE	(V/L YES/NO)	Of GIA REP Insured Liab	ORT: YES / NO : TP GIA REP	
9 VB 810	ng				
INSRS: Thu WSP. Thu Tel: Liability: VI	NS WSI Tel:	ility:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WS Tel	
Date/Time					
	GLPSYLOTE - Y	91(68)197	7-7	STAGE Non-Reporting for (1st)	DATE/PIC
				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
				Non-Reporting lir (Final): Notification lir (if non-pickup):	
4-1-	-	8 140.2		Call Of:	
28/210	ナルノウン	ypemoretale		After call lir to Ol:	
	, ,	ال ا		Documentation Check List: 1	fandler Typist
1075	7 L. C. B. D. S. C. L. L.	Maria Maria		Notification by (if non-pickup)	
15/5/5	FILE PROTO LIN	10 (D)		After call fir to OE Authorisation To Act:	
				Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
				LOD	
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
RELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:	
epair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	9	Email	Call
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 8/5/19		INC	Email Cal	
nat Liability:	□ IOO (Agree	I / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : [*		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
epair Cost:	SS 4474-00	1000000			
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS 640 00 IS 80	x S days)			
oss of Income (LOI):	SS (S	x days)		TOMBY REM	77
OR only LOU on	property and the second	LOR + LO [Tick only	one]	NIME	
IA/LTA Search	ss -			(4)	
fedical:	25 -			1) Claim status: Normal/Rejo	ect/Private Settle
isbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/Independ	lent)	2) Report Format: TP 3) Survey fee:	\$ 500
egal Cost otal:	SS 5134.00	Global Sum SS: 5100.00		3) Survey Ice:	2.2.4
INAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal	
ayor 1:	\$\$ 5100.00	Name to Tan Lim Minds	. Pte Hol		1/4 4/21
iyee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2			Carl Ma
ayee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3			

	8
1	,
ns) wef. REF:	1.11
REC. BY: MOVIES	ASSIGNMENT
283	(100,000 4, 16
Date:	Type: M.Carl M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /
nated Cost:	
TP WS ITP RES I OD RES I EVA I INV I MV	Truck/Trailer or (A)
Inspect Vehicle No: SZB1030	Make: Hende URZel ac 1496
lorkshop m/s Tunkin	COIOUF
1.1.10253	Sp.Reading 429(9 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
sHC 8 935/	Eng/No:
cy No.	C/No: RU11109622
ms No.	Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Insured. Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Client's Record)	Brake: Morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
ke of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
FFO F Unfail TE	Tyre Size: F: 2 '5- 607 16
Policy Condition)	R:
mark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / BUN JEXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	тоуотуоко ог
or Market Value:	Front Rear 6
Consistent 2 - Ven es No	R/Bal 6 mm R/Bal mm
AC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No A / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
To your No. or No.	D.O.A. 28/1/19 D.O.I. 30/1/19
St. Nepalis.	Survey held at
m Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes- or No	Des. of Damages : Ert / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	IN/OUT MS LJ &
ate: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
CNY	
110110	16 Mant 7 1884)
US & The (Red	to 5906. Ty 55%).
	Davis Of Bernie
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)_s+Rs_si
2)	: Interview (\$); Photos
	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Report Format :	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$)	:Weekend (\$)
	TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Amiliated to rederation inter-	nationale Des Experts En Auton	noone
IND	IA INTERNATION	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC4/III190019	86/Upb3
	CECIL STREET -02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 30-01-2019 Code: III2	
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SHC 8935P	Veh. Inspected	SLB 8103G
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	30/01/2019
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	•	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	
5.		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	28/01/2019	Inspection Date	30/01/2019
	Survey held at	TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD		
		51 DEFU LANE 10 SINGAPORE 539216		
5a.			Remarks	

1.

III Insured's Veh No : SHC8935P

Date of Accident: 28 January 2019

Not Authoral
MAY
115 # 1100

阿林姆球状人有限合同 TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Tel : 68585151 (24 Hours) Fax : 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Miss Khoo Mei Hua

Date: 13 February 2019

Estimate To Repair SLB8103G - Honda VEZEL 1.5X CVT

Chassis No: L15B4029624

S/No	Quantity	Description		Am	punt
SERVICE CO.	Technical	front bumper DIS /Torn 664-30			commex
01	1 pc		S		801.70
02	1 pc	front bumper reinforcement A1	S		321.00
03	1 pc	n/s front bumper side retainer Sut	\$		20.60
04	10 ps	front bumper clip @ \$4.50 \underset{LLC}	\$		45,00
05	1 pc	n/s front bumper fog lamp garnish	S		45.00
06	1 pc	front bumper lower lip graff	S		323.00
07	1 pc	front bumper lower splashield	\$		189.10
80	1 pc	n/s headlamp COA 1759-10	5		1,859.40
09	1 pc	n/s headlamp lower bracket 11	S		35.00
10	1 pc	n/s front fender 20/3uc	S		580.00
11	1 pc	n/s front fender wheel arch garnish 7000	\$		153.00
12	1 pc	n/s front fender inner cowling 11	\$		130.00
13	6 ps	n/s front fender inner cowling clip @ \$4.50 Acc	\$		27.00
14	1 pc	n/s front shock absorber Buy 389.10	S		500.00
15	1 pc	n/s front lower arm 3uc	S		350.00
16	1 pc	n/s front stabilier link	S		453.00
17	1 pc	n/s front knuckle arm Benf	S		390.00
18	1 pc	n/s front wheel hub with bearing nex 2/5	S		426.40
19	1 pc	steering rack and pinion Sed LR (Back)	S		1,896.70
	III.ONIGA	27 7003.70	S	- 3	8,545.90
		Less 20 %	S		1,709.18
			S		6,836.72
		SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	100		
20	1 pc	n/s front tyre SVC	5		250.00
21	1 pc	n/s front wheel spot rim	S		500.00
			S		750.00
		LABOUR & MISC, CHARGES			
01		To drop front suspension undercarriage parts, remove and renewal of the necessary parts, to perform final checking and testing.	5		180.00
02		To check electrical lighting concerned.	5		50.00
03		To rust-proofing of the affected areas.	\$		80.00
04		To check steering geometry and computer wheel alignment.	\$		80.00
05		To transfer of tyre, rim and on wheel balancing.	\$	11	80.00
06		Panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion,	\$		800.00
		remove and renewal of parts, adjust and realign the same.			
07		Putty and spray painting of the affected portion.	\$		900.00
80		Towing charges.	\$		100.00



III Insured's Veh No : SHC8935P Date of Accident : 28 January 2019

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Tel : 68585151 (24 Hours) Fax : 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Miss Khoo Mei Hua

Date: 13 February 2019

Estimale To Repair SLB8103G - Honda VEZEL 1.5X CVT

Chassis No : L15B4029624

S/No	Quantity	Description		Amo	unt
09		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES Labour to dismentle cross-member in order to install the steering rack and pinion	s ,	an.	250.00 2,520.00
		Total	S	10),106.72
		P-4971.50 202			
		8-3977.20 5.N-100.00 106-1220.00 5:297.20 4237.76			
	• To day • To day • Phila po • Thing p				
	· No stags	modification(s) is allowed surface company that approved from temestors Company			



III Insured's Veh No : SHC8935P

Date of Accident: 28 January 2019

not Alles

TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Tel : 68585151 (24 Hours) Fax : 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Miss Khoo Mei Hua

Date: 29 January 2019

The ph. 411/18

Estimate To Repair SLB8103G - Honda VEZEL 1.5X CVT

Chassis No : L15B4029624

Rev: 144 - Marcus
30/1/1909501

			-			
		<u>LIST ITEMS</u>				
)1	1 pc	front bumper DIS /70.7	\$		0.00	
)2	1 pc	front bumper reinforcement 11 ×	\$		0.00	
)3	1 pc	n/s front bumper side retainer	\$		0.00	
)4	10 ps	front bumper clip @ \$.00	\$		0.00	
)5	1 pc	n/s front bumper fog lamp garnish	S		0.00	
)6	1 pc	front bumper lower lip 3/4-1	\$		0.00	1
)7	1 pc	front bumper lower splashield 🙏 🤊 🔀	\$		0.00	
8	1 pc	n/s headlamp	\$		0.00	
)9	1 pc	n/s headlamp lower bracket 🚜 🥱	\$		0.00	
0	1 pc	n/s front fender 75/34c	\$		0.00	
11	1 pc	n/s front fender wheel arch garnish 7000	\$		0.00	
2	1 pc	n/s front fender inner cowling 71 1X	\$		0.00	
13	6 ps	n/s front fender inner cowling clip @ \$.00 u	\$		0.00	
4	1 pc	n/s front shock absorber Buf	\$		0.00	
15	1 pc	n/s front lower arm	\$		0.00	
16	1 pc	n/s front stabilier link 30 C X	S		0.00	
7	1 pc	n/s front knuckle arm 34	S		0.00	
8	1 pc	n/s front wheel hub with bearing 7u /	S		0.00	
		NAC PRODU	S		0.00	1
		Less 20 %	S		0.00	
			S		0.00	1
		SPECIAL NETT ITEMS				
9	1 pc	n/s front tyre Q V C	S		0.00	
		N 8.15525	s		0.00	
		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES				6
11		To drop front suspension undercarriage parts, remove and renewal of the necessary parts, to perform final checking and testing.	s		180.00	13
2		To check electrical lighting concerned.	S		50.00	1
3		To rust-proofing of the affected areas.	S		80.00	5
4		To check steering geometry and computer wheel alignment.	5		80.00	6
15		To transfer of tyre, rim and on wheel balancing.	\$	14	80.00	X
)6		Panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion, remove and renewal of parts, adjust and realign the same.	5		800.00	36



III Insured's Veh No : SHC8935P Date of Accident : 28 January 2019

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Tel: 68585151 (24 Hours) Fax: 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Miss Khoo Mei Hua

Date: 29 January 2019

Estimate To Repair SLB8103G - Honda VEZEL 1.5X CVT

Chassis No : L15B4029624

S/No	Quantity	Description		Amount
07		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES Putty and spray painting of the affected portion.	\$	900.00
		Total	s	2,170.00
		Total	3	2,170.00
		LRA Auth Computers a mode notify the step and of the calcoling: * You was been past during reservey * The step and the calcoling reservey * The step and the calcoling reservey * The step and the calcoling reservey		
		Support of the proceed from insurance Company Subject to fire proceed from insurance Company		
		Accordings by Pepulan Signatures Date:		

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	0281Z
Vehicle No.:	SLB8103G
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended Deregistration Date:	30 Jan 2019
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	VEZEL 1.5X CVT
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	L15B4029624
Chassis No.:	RU11109622
Maximum Power Output:	96.0 kW (128 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$19.749.00
Original Registration Date:	22 Apr 2016
First Registration Date:	22 Apr 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$9,749.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	21 Apr 2026
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$7,311.00
COE Expiry Date:	21 Apr 2026
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$47,300.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$34,186.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$41,497.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 30 Jan 2019

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Johnson Chua <johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 6 May 2019 4:48 PM

To:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A; 'Wei Shong'

Subject:

TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: MCT19010853/001/MP; Accident involving

SLB8103G (TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Attachments:

DV.pdf

Importance:

High

Dear Jia Le.

We enclose the duly signed DV for your attention.

Please inform your Surveyor to collect the original document from us at our office.

Regards,



Johnson Chua iohnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sq

0. +65 6858 5151

F. +65 6858 0877

Tan Lim Motor Pte I

1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan L. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place a programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 6 May 2019 4:11 PM

To: Johnson Chua <johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Wei Shong'

<wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: MCT19010853/001/MP; Accident involving SLB8103G

(TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

Dear Johnson,

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return the original DV and original documents to us.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Johnson Chua [mailto:johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 6 May 2019 3:25 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A; 'Wei Shong'

Subject: TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: MCT19010853/001/MP; Accident involving SLB8103G (TLM)

& SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Importance: High

Dear Jia Le,

We refer to your email below.

Please forward the Discharge Voucher to us.

Regards,



Johnson Chua johnson.chua@timotor.com.sq

O. +65 6858 5151 F. +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte I 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sq

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan I. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place as programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 3 May 2019 11:12 AM To: johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: MCT19010853/001/MP; Accident involving SLB8103G

(TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8935P & SLB 8103G ON 28/01/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$5,100.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

From: Johnson Chua < johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 5:53 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Manivel Priyadarshini <manivel@iii.com.sg>

Cc: 'TLM - Lam' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: MCT19010853/001/MP; Accident involving SLB8103G

(TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Importance: High

Dear LKK & III,

We refer to the above matter.

We enclose a copy of our client's Letter of Demand together with the supporting documents for your attention.

Please acknowledge upon receipt and make your offer to us within the next fourteen (14) days.

Regards,



Johnson Chua johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sq

+65 6858 5151 +65 6858 0877

Tan Lim Motor Pte | 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan I. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissernination in any form) by persons other than the intenrecipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place a programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Sunday, 10 March 2019 12:44 PM

To: Johnson Chua <johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Cc: 'TLM - Lam' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>; Admin A <admina@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: MCT19010853/001/MP; Accident involving SLB8103G

(TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

For COR, surveyor recommended amount at L/sum \$4,200.00 with 05 repair days.

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents (ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Johnson Chua < johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 11:30 AM

To: 'Manivel Priyadarshini' <manivel@iii.com.sg>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'TLM - Lam' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: MCT19010853/001/MP; Accident involving SLB8103G (TLM)

& SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Importance: High

Dear Priya,

We refer to your email below.

We confirm that III is agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this accident.

Hence, we will submit our client's Letter of Demand and supporting documents to LKK for settlement in due course.

Regards,



Johnson Chua johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sq O. +65 6858 5151 F. +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte I 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan I. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place as programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Manivel Priyadarshini [mailto:manivel@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 11:17 AM

To: Johnson Chua <johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: 'TLM - Lam' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: India ref:MCT19010853/001/MP- Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: TBA;

Accident involving SLB8103G (TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Dear Johnson,

We refer to the above accident,

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Johnson Chua <johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 February 2019 11:30 AM

To:

'Manivel Priyadarshini'; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

'TLM - Lam'; 'Caymen'

Subject:

TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: MCT19010853/001/MP; Accident involving

SLB8103G (TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Importance:

High

Dear Priya,

We refer to your email below.

We confirm that III is agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this accident.

Hence, we will submit our client's Letter of Demand and supporting documents to LKK for settlement in due course.

Regards,



Johnson Chua johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sq

O. +65 6858 5151 +65 6858 0877

1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Tan Lim Motor Pte |

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan L. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intenrecipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place a programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Manivel Priyadarshini [mailto:manivel@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 11:17 AM

To: Johnson Chua <johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'TLM - Lam' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: India ref:MCT19010853/001/MP- Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: TBA; Accident involving

SLB8103G (TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Dear Johnson,

We refer to the above accident,

We are down on liability, we are keen on direct settlement.

Please liaise with our surveyor for direct settlement.

Thank you Priva

Motor claims Department

From: Zuhaidah Samsuri

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February, 2019 10:29 AM

To: Johnson Chua; 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'; Manivel Priyadarshini

Cc: 'TLM - Lam'; 'Caymen'; Sundari Nagarajan - III

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: TBA; Accident involving SLB8103G (TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Dear Priya,

Please assist.

Best Regards

Aida Samsuri

Motor Claims Dept India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04/#05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100 Ext 257 Fax: 6224 4174

Email: <u>aida@iii.com.sg</u> Co. Reg Number: 198703792K

From: Johnson Chua [mailto:johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February, 2019 10:21 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' < chewht@lkkauto.com; Zuhaidah Samsuri < aida@iii.com.sg; Sundari Nagarajan - III < sundari@iii.com.sg; Sundari Nagarajan - III

Cc: 'TLM - Lam' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: TBA; Accident involving SLB8103G (TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on

28.01.2019 Importance: High

Dear Aida & Hsiao Tong,

Please advise whether III is agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this accident.

Regards,



Johnson Chua johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg O. +65 6858 5151 F. +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte I 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan L. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place a programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 11 February 2019 5:48 PM

To: Johnson Chua < johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Cc: 'TLM - Lam' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Sundari Nagarajan - III'

<sundari@iii.com.sg>; aida@iii.com.sg; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: TBA; Accident involving SLB8103G (TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on 28.01.2019

Dear Johnson,

We refer to the below email.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Johnson Chua < johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 4 February 2019 12:14 PM

To: 'Sundari Nagarajan - III' <sundari@iii.com.sg>; aida@iii.com.sg; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'TLM - Lam' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP028012019; III Ref: TBA; Accident involving SLB8103G (TLM) & SHC8935P (III) on

28.01.2019

Importance: High

Dear III & LKK,

We refer to the above matter.

Please advise whether III is agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this accident.

Regards,



We are pleased to inform you that from 29th January 2019, our office is moving to the following new location:-

New Address Telephone number Fax number : 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 : 6858 5151 (remains unchanged) : 6858 0877 (remains unchanged)



Johnson Chua johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg O. +65 6858 5151 F. +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte I 51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan L. Pta Ltd. Any use of the information (including but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intent recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place ai programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLB8103G (MCT19010853) [SHC8935P] TP

Reply Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward From India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 02/05/2019 10:43 AM. To LKK_HQ Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$5134.00) - SLB8103G - Claim Handler: Priya Approved:5134.00.			
Reply Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward			
Approved:5134.00.			
DOCUMENTS SUMMARY			
There are no documents.			

Claim Audit

io.	On	Audit	Remarks	8v
1 10.1	30 Jan 2019			[A] L
1	16:36	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206086) ADIVA AD1 200 190cc 3W.	Shu P
2	30 Jan 2019 16:36	Clm Created	Reg No: SLB8103G. Acct Date: 2019/01/28. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internationa I Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu)	[A] Li Shu F
3	30 Jan 2019 16:36	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] L Shu l
4	30 Jan 2019 16:36	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/02/12	[A] L Shu l
5	30 Jan 2019 16:36	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] L Shu
5	30 Jan 2019 16:37	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] L Shu
7	30 Jan 2019 16:37	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] L Shu
8	11 Feb 2019 14:30	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206086) -> (204611) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 1.5X CVT (A).	[A] L Shu
9	12 Feb 2019 15:41	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remarks: Insured driver changed lane and collided with third party.	CHE HSI/ TON
0	12 Feb 2019 16:20	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/02/12	[I] Priy
1	12 Feb 2019 16:20	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I] Priy
4	12 Feb 2019 19:41	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] L Shu
3	12 Feb 2019 19:41	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] L Shu [A
4	28 Feb 2019 10:47	Adj Rpt Initiated		JOAN LE KHA MI
5	28 Feb 2019 10:47	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimaint's ID: →> →.	JOAN LE KHA MI
6	28 Feb 2019 10:47	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date; -> 2016/04/22.	JOAN LE KHA MI
7	28 Feb 2019 10:47	Clm Details Notified		[A JOAN LE KHA MI
8	02 May 2019 09:39	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:5134.00:PODS Liability: 100% Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: \$4,494.00 + (b)LOU (8days x \$80.00): \$640.00 = Total: \$5,134.00 Vehicle Model: Honda Vezel (1496cc) 5 r ecommendation repair days + 2PH + 1Sunday = 8days For your approval please.	[A

ACTIVITY							
No record							
Merimen Billin	g for this case - 1	Transaction H	istory				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2070857	28/02/2019 10:47	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLB8103G	SHC8935P	10.70

No billing items

Claim Audit

3 /	AUDIT TRAIL			
٧o,	On	Audit	Remarks	Вγ
				[A]
1	30 Jan 2019	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206086) ADIVA AD1 200 190cc 3W.	Lau
0	16:36			Shu
				Pel
				[A]
2	30 Jan 2019	Clm Created	Reg No: SLB8103G, Acct Date: 2019/01/28, Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International	Lau
	16:36		Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ), Workshop: Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu)	Shu
				Pei
	aga megapa n			[A]
3	30 Jan 2019	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	Lau
-	16:36			Shu
				Pei
				[A]
4	30 Jan 2019	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/02/12	Lau
	16:36		NAMES AND A STANKEY A CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF THE STANKEY OF THE S	Shu
				Pei
				[A]
5	30 Jan 2019	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	Lau
0	16:36	SOUTH AND	A THE TOTAL CONTRACT OF THE CO	Shu
				Pei
				[A]
6	30 Jan 2019	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	Lau
8	16:37	(Figure 1 of the first of the f	(No. 2 to 2	Shu
				Pei
	22/25/11/20/20			[A]
7	30 Jan 2019	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	Lau
14	16:37	MARKON STATES OF STATES AND STATES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Shu
				Pei
				[A]
8	11 Feb 2019	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206086) -> (204611) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 1.5X CVT (A).	Lau
	14:30	Security Section 10 to 1	1. 1845 - C. 1845 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 - 1846 -	Shu
				Pei
			THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	[A]
9	12 Feb 2019	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remarks: Insured driver changed lane and collided w	
	15:41		ith third party.	HSIA
				TON
10	12 Feb 2019	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/02/12	[1]
	16:20			Priya
11	12 Feb 2019	Adj Mandate Set	Approved: 0.00.	[1]
	16:20	500 * 0000000000000000000000000000000000		Priya
				[A]
12	12 Feb 2019	Clm Dti Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	Lau
	19:41			Shu
				Pel
	to an interest to a service of			[A]
13	12 Feb 2019	Cim Dti Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	Lau
	19:41		THE PARTY OF THE P	Shu
				Pei

CTIVITY					
lo record					
Merimen Billing	for this case -	Transaction His	tory		



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 2004122120) 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 msig.com.sg

MOTOR VEHICLE COVER NOTE

Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks And Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks And Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

18 Apr 2018

1A0548

MOTORMAX

COVER NOTE No.

: 8VPCB1793520

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle : SLB8103G

2. Chassis Number of Vehicle

RU11109622

3. Name of Policyholder

: KHOO MEI HUA

4. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

22 Apr 2018

00:01AM

5. Date of Expiry of Insurance

21 Apr 2019

6. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered and licensed under the Road Traffic Act and its registration and licensing under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7. Limitations as to Use*

Use only for social, domestic & pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade, or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks & Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

For MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurer

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This temporary Cover Note is valid for a maximum of 14 days only.

You must exchange the Cover Note for the Certificate of Insurance from the insurer within 14 days from the date of this Cover Note. If you are involved in an accident, full details must be forwarded immediately to the Company.

FORM M.X.1 (001)

7VPCB1707360

(For the Issuance of Motor Cover Note only)

MSD/QMX/28-939278

Address:

1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365

Tel: 6858 5151 Fax: 6858 0877

Ou	r Ref : TP 03&0(3e)19	Date	e : 01 03/ 2019
	ur Ref: MCT (90 LO& 58 Det (MP		
		WIT	HOUT PREJUDICE
	40 LICK AUTO CONSINTIANTS		
De	ar Sir/Madam,		
AC	CIDENT INVOLVING PLB803 G & SHCR935P ON 28-81.201	9	
We	e refer to the above accident.		
pro	appears that the accident was caused by your insured. Enclosed documents to operty damaged claim as our client had authorized us to quantify, to act and seeks on their behalf: -		
0	Original survey report/ copies of photographs		
0	Original Tax-invoice number O Original rental invoice	e nu	mber
OS:	SAS / AS & IS / police report O police result		
a	Certificate Of Insurance O Vehicle search resul	ť	
0	Authorisation To Act		
*S	urvey under insurance instruction - LUC		
a)	Cost of repair (inclusive GST)	\$	4,494.00
b)	Survey fees / Photographs as per request	\$	-50 10 100
c)	Vehicle Search fees / GIA fees / Police Report fees / Reporting fees	\$	
d)	Loss of hire / use / reptal / earnings / rental fees [\$100 x 8 days]	\$	800.00
e)	Scene photographs	\$	
f)	Administrative charges to negotiate settlement (Waive if 100% offer made within acknowledge timeframe)	\$	
g)	Admin fee	\$	
	Total	\$	5,394.00

* Driver's injury and other losses exclude in this claim.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days.

If you are agreeable to the above, please forward discharge voucher for our client's signature and payment issued directly to "Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd" within 28 days.

Yours faithfully,

Johnson Chua

Email: johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

Owner's / Hirer's signature / RTP (Company's stamp if applicable)

: TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD

_ 1 6 0 1	77 F8
ONG/AT Delta Road	ON_28/01/2019
We hereby authorize you to act on my/our behalf in sing out of the above accident.	pursuance of my/our claim for losses
letter serves as the 'AUTHORITY TO ACT'	
We also hereby authorize all agreed settlement pays OTOR PTE LTD.	nent be made in favour to TAN LIM
SECTION TO THE SECTION OF	
ame Whoo Met Hug	
RIC_ 571202812	
idress Block 109 Bully Purmo.	Road \$103-149 Stryspore
ontact 9369 7030	
ste_ 29/01/2019	



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD.

Lo Reg No 190701792k | 687 Reg No M2-0070006-X sel | Cocil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 608 Building | Singapore (1457 | 1

Ottov (65) 67476100 Cmail Insurerrit.com/sg Fra: 165) 67244174 Widolic www.thcom/sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: TP / MCT19010853 Claimant Ref: SLB 8103G "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising the reference are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

			at we/I have reached an agreement
	ted Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte		sultants Pte Ltd (name
	th respect to the amount claimed for S\$		1000
	(search-fee), vehicle no. SLB 8103G III	at was damaged purs	uant to the accident which occurred
	19 (date) at Delta Road		olving vehicle no SHC 8935P (insured
vehicle). This is ;	pursuant to the inspection conducted on 30/01/20	19 (date) at "the worksh	op".
We/I confirm th	at we/l are/am authorized by the owner	Khoo Mei Hua	("the third party
	hicle no.SLB 8103G to make the claim as set out		
	his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We		
they will or have further claim ag	infirm that we/I will indemnify India International Is we already incurred in the event that "the third painst the former for any loss and expenses suff to the damage to <u>SLB 8103G</u> (vehicle no.) as a	party claimant" after to ered pertaining to cost	he above said agreement lodges a
	at the agreement reached above is in full and accident and that further this settlement is reach		
This agreement dispute arising or	is subject to the application of Singapore law and ut of the same.	the Singapore Courts	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
We/I authorize	you to pay the total amount of S\$ 5,100.00 to	Tan Lim Motor	Pte Ltd
Dated this 6-0	day of 1070 20 19	_/	
CLAIMANT:	(Z (OHMSON) TO	WITNESS:	((rkk))
Signature:	* 01	Signature:	CKS
Name:	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) Johnson Chua		Signed by appointed Surveyor
	SUMMED	Name:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
NRIC:		NRIC:	
Address	40 (DEFU LANGE 6	Address:	51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Playa Ubi Industrial Plank
	8138365		Singapore 408933
Matienality	SIPORRAN	gypanisenias	An district spenish
Nationality:	chains manager	Nationality:	
Occupation:	CONTROL PROPERTY	Occupation:	

TAX-INVOICE NUMBER: TP0219/014

(Please quote our reference number TP028012019 for payment)



India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 27/02/2019

Vehicle No:

5LB81036

Model:

HONDA VEZEL 1.5 X

Description

Amount

To lump sum repair as recommended by surveyor.

\$4,200.00

 Sub Total
 \$4,200.00

 Add 7% GST
 \$294.00

 Total
 \$4,494.00

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

Co. Reg. No.: 199503965M GST Reg. No.: M2-8922054-2

Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Votified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
	28 Jan 2019 Edit Reg	en Johnman	30 Jan 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,200.0		\$\$4,200.00 View Rpt	111171111111111111111111111111111111111	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	tain	R	eference	Cla	m Deta	ils]	Documents	Show All	
CLAIM SU	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured: Main	-		ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: -					
Claimant:	KHOO ME	I HUA, ID: 571	202812						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLB810	3G		0	ate of L		19 00:00 - :59 hs and 6 Days From	LTA Reg Date (Man Yr))	
Claim Type:	TP / MC	T19010853			olicy/Co ate No.		MCOM0015		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHC8935	P			olicy No Claiman		3520		
				The second secon	xcess:				
Repairer: Handling			efu) 1 Defu Lane 6,						
Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476	00 [Handled by Priy	a]		
Claimant's Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +65 68	27 788	В			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [1	landled	by MARCUS CH	lua] [Final R	ot due 12/02/2019]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	w All Compose Case M	
• III_SG (1	2/02/2019):	Alert - Adj Mand	ate Approved (S\$) ate Approved (S\$)			Claim Handler	: Priya		
Due Date No results.	Priority	1 2/2/2004 VANDO	Group Subject	t Handler	As	View All ssigned By	Completed On	Created On Dor	

Claim Documents

*SLB8103G (MCT19010853)

[SHC8935P]

TP

KHOO MEI HUA

Jan 28 2019 12:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

Pho	tos/Images		3 per page	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Send you doe feet to	bnail Prin
1	10/03/19 12:41	General View	Load	JPG 😧
2	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG ☑
3	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 😾
4	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 📝
5	10/03/19 12:41	General View	① Load	JPG 🔽
6	10/03/19 12:41	General View	6 Load	JPG 😨
7	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔽
8	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔽
9	10/03/19 12:41	General View	O Load	JPG 💟
10	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 😾
11	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔽
12	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	IPG 🔽
13	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔽
14	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔽
15	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔽
16	10/03/19 12:41	General View	3 Load	IPG 🔽
17	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 😾
18	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔽
19	10/03/19 12:41	General View	■ Load	JPG ☑
20	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 😡
21	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🛂
22	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔽
23	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 😨
24	10/03/19 12:41	General View	■ Load .	JPG 🗹
25	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 📝
26	10/03/19 12:41	General View	■ Load	JPG ☑
27	10/03/19 12:41	General View	■ Load	pg ☑
28	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔂
29	10/03/19 12:41	General View	■ Load.	JPG 🔽
30	10/03/19 12:41	General View	● Load	JPG 🗹
31	10/03/19 12:41	General View	■ Load	3PG ☑
32	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG 🔀
33	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	JPG ☑
34	10/03/19 12:41	General View	① Load	ipg 👿
35	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	PG 😾
36	10/03/19 12:41	General View	1 Load	PG 🔽
37	10/03/19 12:41	General View	O Load	IPG 🔽

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 3

Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 😪	8
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
38	10/03/19 12:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	10/03/19 12:41	Odometer Reading	0	Load 3PG	1
40	10/03/19 12:41	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
41	10/03/19 12:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	I NO CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH	Delegation (Section 1981)			-
42	10/03/19 12:41	General View	0	Load JPG	N
43	10/03/19 12:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
44	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
45	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
46	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
47	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
48	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
49	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
50	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
51	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
52	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		0	10000000	
53	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	N.
54	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
56	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N.
57	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
58	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
59	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
60	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
61	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	120
62	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
63	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	₩
64	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
65	INCASO AND CARGO DE LA	1 - August		SATALONAL	-
	10/03/19 12:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<u>N</u>
56	10/03/19 12:42	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	8
67	10/03/19 12:42	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	✓
68	10/03/19 12:42	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	M
69.	10/03/19 12:42	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
70	10/03/19 12:42	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	\square
Doc	umentation		1 per p	sage V	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	31/01/19 14:56	EMAIL_FROM_III_DD_30012019	0	Load PDF	
2	31/01/19 16:44	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	-
4	11/02/19 18:15 02/05/19 09:12	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	02/05/19 09:12	ATA	0	Load PDF	
5	23/05/19 10:16	WORKSHOP INVOICE	ő	Load PDF	
7	23/05/19 10:16	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	ŏ	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	31/01/19 08:59	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	0
	<u> </u>
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199807 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III19001986/UPB3Q2

Date:

23/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle

SLB8103G

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC8935P

No : Date of Loss:

28/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT19010853

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLB8103G

Make & Model:

HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 1.5X CVT (A)

Engine No:

L15B4029624

Reg. Date: Colour: 22/04/2016 (Man. Year: 2015) White Chassis No: Odometer: RU11109622 42919 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm

Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		7,586.72	4,077.20	3,509.52	46.26
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,520.00	1,220.00	1,300.00	51.59
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	10,106.72	5,297.20	4,809.52	47.59
4	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,200.00		

(S\$)	10,106.72	4,200.00	5,906.72	58.44
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	707.47	294.00	413.47	58.44
Nett Amount (S\$)	10,814.19	4,494.00	6,320.19	58.44

+ Loss of Use (8.0 x S\$80.00/day) (S\$) 640.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/01/2019

Date Inspected:

30/01/2019

Inspected At:

Adjuster Report

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu) 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 Feb 2019)

Parts: M1-SUV HONDA VEZEL 1.5 1.5X CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLB8103G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Distorted / Torn	801.70 FL	*664,30 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	321.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*N/S FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Bent	20.60 FL	*20.60 FL
4	10		*FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	45.00 FL	*45.00 FL
5	1		*N/S FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH	Grazed	45.00 FL	*45.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	Grazed	323.00 FL	*323.00 FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPLASHIELD	Not Necessary	189.10 FL	*-FL
8	1		*N/S HEADLAMP	Cracked	1,859.40 FL	*1,759.10 FL
9	1		*N/S HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	Not Necessary	35.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*N/S FRONT FENDER	Dented / Buckled	580.00 FL	*580.00 FL
11	1		*N/S FRONT FENDER WHEEL ARCH GARNISH	Torn	153.00 FL	*153.00 FL
12	1		*N/S FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING	Not Necessary	130.00 FL	*-FL
13	6		*N/S FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP	Necessary	27.00 FL	*27.00 FL
14	1		*N/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER	Bent	500.00 FL	*399.50 FL
15	1		*N/S FRONT LOWER ARM	Buckled	350.00 FL	*350.00 FL
16	1		*N/S FRONT STABILIZER LINK	Not Necessary	453.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*N/S FRONT KNUCKLE ARM	Bent	390.00 FL	*390.00 FL
18	1		*N/S FRONT WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING	Necessary	426.40 FL	*215.00 FL
19	1		*STEERING RACK AND PINION (LOCAL REPAIR)	Bent	1,517.36 FS	*100.00 FS
20	1		*N/S FRONT TYRE	Serviceable	250.00 FS	*-FS
21	1		*N/S FRONT WHEEL SPOT RIM	Serviceable	500.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	inchise	pan. 5=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	8,916.56	5,071.50
			- List Item Discount on L Items		the state of the s	994.30
				Total Parts (S\$)	7,586.72	4,077.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO DROP FRONT SUSPENSION UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF THE NECESSARY PARTS ,TO PERFORM FINAL CHECKING AND TESTING	New	180.00	150.00
2	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCERNED	New	50.00	20.00
3	TO RUST-PROOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	80.00	30.00
4	TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	60.00
5	TO TRANSFER OF TYRE ,RIM AND ON WHEEL BALANCING	New	80.00	0.00
6	PANEL BEATING, KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE NECESSARY PORTION, REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS , ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME	New	800.00	300.00
7	PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED PORTION	New	900.00	600.00
8	TOWING CHARGES	New	100.00	60.00
9	LABOUR TO DISMANTLE CROSS-MEMBER IN ORDER TO INSTALL THE STEERING RACK AND PINION	New	250.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,520.00	1,220.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >